VI-04



City Council Memorandum

To: Mayor Fasbender & City Council Members
From: Megan White, Deputy City Clerk
Date: January 22nd, 2019
Item: 2019 Massage Therapy Renewal License for Bernadette Bauer

Council Action Requested:

Approve the attached resolution approving a 2019 Massage Therapy Renewal License for Bernadette Bauer

Background Information:

Ms. Bauer has submitted an application and paid the required renewal fee for a 2019 Massage Therapy Renewal License.

Financial Impact: Fee for an annual Massage Therapist License is \$100.00

Advisory Commission Discussion: N/A

Council Committee Discussion: N/A

Attachments:

• Resolution

CITY OF HASTINGS DAKOTA COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION 01 - - 19 RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASTINGS APPROVING 2019 MASSAGE THERAPY LICENSE

WHEREAS, on an annual basis, licensed massage therapist are required to reapply for an annual license; and

WHEREAS, renewal notices were sent out; all licensees have paid their fee and returned their paperwork. We are awaiting background checks on some individuals and approval is contingent upon receipt of them. If a clear background check is not attainable, the applicant's massage license will expire; and

WHEREAS, the license year runs from January 1 to December 31; and

WHEREAS, the following applicant have applied for a license renewal for the 2019 license year:

Bernadette Marie Bauer, Unlimited Chiropractic

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HASTINGS AS FOLLOWS: That the Mayor and the City Clerk be authorized to sign licenses authorizing the above applicants to operate as a licensed massage therapist for the period of January 1 – December 31 2019, unless revoked by City Council.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF HASTINGS, MINNESOTA THIS 22nd DAY OF January, 2019.

Ayes:

Nays:

Absent:

Mary D. Fasbender, Mayor

ATTEST:

Julie Flaten, City Clerk

(SEAL)